Extra-Ordinary General MeetingsExtra-Ordinary General MeetingsExtra-Ordinary General MeetingsExtra-Ordinary General MeetingsExtra-Ordinary General Meetings:::::

The Extra-ordinary General Meeting of the Company was held on Friday, 15th April, 2011 at 11.00

A.M. at the registered office of the Company to avail financial assistance from IFCI Venture Capital

Funds Limited by issuing 20,70,000 (Twenty Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only) Secured Optionally

Convertible Debentures (OCDs) of Rs. 45/- each convertible into 20,70,000 (Twenty Lakhs Seventy

Thousand Only) equity shares of the company.

Postal Ballot:Postal Ballot:Postal Ballot:Postal Ballot:Postal Ballot:

The company has not passed any resolution through postal ballot during the last year. Presently, the

Company is not proposing to pass any special resolution through postal ballot.

[...]

issues, preferential issues etc.,Proceeds from public issues, rights issues, preferential issues etc.,Proceeds from public issues, rights issues, preferential issues etc.,

During the financial year ended March 31, 2012 the Company has issued 20,70,000 (Twenty Lakhs

Seventy Thousand Only) Secured Optionally Convertible Debentures (OCDs) of Rs. 45/- each

convertible into 20,70,000 (Twenty Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only) equity shares of the company to

IFCI Venture Capital Funds Limited.

The proceeds from the above said allotment of Optionally Convertible Debentures is Rs. 9,31,50,000/-.

Details of compliance with mandatory requirements and adoption of the